722000 45587

(Requ	uestor's Name)		
(Addr	ess)	······································	
(Addr	ess)	 	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Docu	ument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:		

Office Use Only

T. SCOTT
JUN - 8 2022



100385972081

05/04/22--01027--020 **113.75





EDWIN CHRISTIAN GENEROS ATTORNEY AT LAW Barbosa Legal W 407 Lincoln Road, PH-NE Milami Beach, FL 33139 T: (305) 501-4680 F. (305) 359-9543 ecisneros@barbosalegal.com

April 29, 2022

Via USPS Mail:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: VALC XXI, CORP. Conversion

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed (i) the cover letter; (ii) articles of conversion and (iii) articles of incorporation, to convert VALC XXI, LLC into VALC XXI, CORP.

Please also find enclosed a check for \$113.75 made out to the Florida Department of State. If you required anything, please contact undersigned.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Barbosa Legal

Edwin C. Cisneros, Esq.

ECC/ecc Enclosure (7)



COVER LETTER

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO: New Filing Se Division of Co	etion Promitions				
SUBJECT: VALC					
		Resulting Flori	ida Profit	Comporation	•
The enclosed Articles entity into a "Florida P		of Incomo			the following eligible
	pondence concerning th				
Edwin C. Cisr	neros				
	Contact Person				
Barbosa Lega	al				
	Firm/Company		_		
407 Lincoln R	load PH-NE				
	Address				
Miami, FL 33	139				
	City, State and Zip Coc	le			
renewals@ba	rbosalegal.cor	N ual report notifi	cation)		
	concerning this matter,				
Edwin C. Cisr	neros	at (305	,501	I- 4680	
Name of Co	ontact Person	Area	Code and	l Daytime Telephone Num	ber
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
S105.00 Filing Fees	■\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Fill and Certified (☐\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632	ection orporations		New F Division	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallabassee	

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
VALC XXI, LLC
Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting entity is a limited liability company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 11/18/2013
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : VALC XXI, CORP.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signed this 24 day of March	₂₀ 22				
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:					
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Office	ers have not been selected, an Incorporator:				
- ingre Kitchan					
Printed Name: Sergio Pitchon Title: Pres	sident				
companies: (See below for required digitathic(2).)	ida partnerships, limited partnerships, and limited liability				
Signature: Surjus Vithon					
Printed Name: Sergio Pitchon	Title: Manager				
Signature:					
Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:					
Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:					
Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:					
Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature:					
Printed Name:	Title:				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.					
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.					
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.					
All others: Signature of an authorized person.					
Fees:					
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)				

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of	the corporation shall be: VALC XXI, C	ORP.	
ARTICLE I	I PRINCIPAL OFFICE place of business/mailing address is:		
77.11.0 42.11	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Thursday in the century.
407 LIN	ICOLN ROAD PH-NE	·	
MIAMI	BEACH, FL 33139		
•	for which the corporation is organized is:		
	e in any lawful act or activity fo		porations may be organized
under th	he Florida Business Corpor	ation Act.	
	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			2
ARTICLE I			
ARTICLE			
Name and Title: Sergio Pitchon - PD		Name and Title	Celia Barroso Pitchon - VPD
Address:	407 Lincoln Road PH-NE	Address:	407 Lincoln Road PH-NE
	Miami Beach, FL 33139		Miami Beach, FL 33139
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title	v:
Address:	· · · ·	Address:	
Name and Ti	ile:	Name and Title	e:,
Address.		Address:	

Name: BARBOSA LEGAL

Address: 407 LINCOLN ROAD PH-NE

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with-and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

3/24/2022

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Required Signature/Registered Agent